

ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25452/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in CSA No.724/2002
of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for
interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25927 of 2009

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 04/12/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Eshita Barua, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
in SLP 25927/09: Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.
for M/s. Parekh & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice as to why the matter should not be
remitted to the High Court for want of reasons in the
impugned judgment.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, learned counsel, accepts
notice for the respondent in S.L.P.(C) No.25927/2009.
Counter affidavit to be filed within two weeks.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER