

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25452/2009

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA BEGUM & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25927 of 2009
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Eshita Baruah, Adv.
Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Mr Vibhuti Sushant, Adv.
Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan,Adv.
Mr. P.Vinay Kumar ,Adv
Mr Rajat Nair, Adv.
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr Ram Naresh Yadav appearing on behalf of the State of Rajasthan in all the SLPs complains that they have not received additional copies of pleadings as per order dated 20.4.2010 when direction was issued to the petitioner to supply such copies as last chance.

Since petitioner has failed to comply with the earlier order, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj