

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25452/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 19/5/2009 in DBCSA (W) No. 724/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25927 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/07/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Pratilesh, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co.

Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv. (NP)

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter praying for time for filing additional affidavit.

.....2/-

: 2 :

No one appears on behalf of the petitioner when the matter is taken up for hearing.

Adjourned for two weeks, as prayed.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master