

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25452/2009

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 19/05/2009 in DBCSA No. 724/2002 of the HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA BEGUM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 25927 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

R-1

Mr. M.R. Calla, sr. Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Ms. Prateeksha Sharma, Adv.

for M/s. Parekh & Co.

R-2 & 3

Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.

for Mr. R. Gopalakrishnan, Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar, Adv. (NP)

(appearance not given)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

An affidavit was filed day before yesterday on behalf of respondent No.1 enclosing certain documents in regard to which counsel for the petitioner needs to get instructions.

.....2/-

: 2 :

As prayed by him, put up after two weeks.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master