

|
ITEM NO.205

COURT NO.4

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25452/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 19/05/2009 in CSA No.724/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN BENCH AT JAIPUR)

RAJASTHAN STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUTA BEGUM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
[FOR FINAL DISPOSAL]

WITH SLP(C) NO. 25927 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/03/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.
Mr. Anurag Gohil, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Naresh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. P.Vinay Kumar ,Adv

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Prateeksha Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.
Mr. Galav Sharma, Adv. For
M/S. Parekh & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters tomorrow, i.e., March 19, 2013.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)
| |Court Master

|
|

(To be taken up on March 19, 2013
immediately after Part Heard Item No. 101)